

- WHEREAS, Pamela Elliott began her public service career with Hall County on February 7, 2005; and
- WHEREAS, during her employment with Hall County, Ms. Elliott has served in many capacities, such as Deputy Clerk and Senior Deputy Clerk, and;
- WHEREAS, Judge Patty Laine stated, "Pam has been a dedicated employee who epitomizes love and service. She served the citizens of Hall County as well as the staff of the Probate Court in immeasurable ways during her many years as a Guardianship/Conservatorship Clerk. She knew her guardians and conservators personally and cared for her wards deeply. She is also the best baker and 'office mama' ever. Her smile, pranks and laughter will be greatly missed in the Probate Court." and;
- WHEREAS, Ms. Elliott retired on February 7, 2025, and plans to spend time with her husband, Billy, traveling the country in their RV; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Ms. Elliott; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Pamela Elliott

and recognizes her for her many accomplishments, contributions and 20 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to her their most sincere wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

DAVID GIBBS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2

GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3 JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4 JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK